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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001785834 KAUSHIK  BACHAR Male No  1 1 UR  3  361.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179473 TOUFIQUE AHAMED 

MOLLA

Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  8  352.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911992 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  3  2 3 OBC-A  3  351.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393431 MEHEDI HASAN MOLLA Male No  4  3 4 OBC-A  4  348.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986509 SUVODEEP  BISWAS Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  2  348.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274683 SOUMIK  SAHA Male No  6  1 6 SC  3  343.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274045 MD MONTASIRUL ISLAM Male No  7  4 7 OBC-A  4  341.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984751 CHHANDAK JYOTI MANDAL Male No  8  2 8 SC  1  331.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327930 SURAJ  MONDAL Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  7  326.00  81.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572409 ANUSHKA  MONDAL Female No  10  3 10 SC  10  324.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021880 RAMIJ  MOLLA Male No  11  5 11 OBC-A  4  323.00  74.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152173 DWIP  GHOSH Male No  12 12 UR  9  322.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402756 SUBHRADEEP  KARMAKAR Male No  13  3 13 OBC-B  18  322.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207968 NISHIT KIRON KARMAKAR Male No  14  4 14 OBC-B  7  319.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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A002365441 DISHANTI  DEY Female No  15 15 UR  3  315.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088930 MD JAIRUL HAQUE Male No  16 16 UR  10  314.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222844 RAHUL  SARKAR Male No  17  4 17 SC  9  310.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967597 UJAAN  AICH Male No  18 18 UR  7  308.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908721 PARVEZ SAHIL MANDAL Male No  19 19 UR  8  306.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348424 ARPAN  GHOSH Male No  20 20 UR  21  300.00  75.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807511 ISHA  MONDAL Female No  21  6 21 OBC-A  11  299.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365144 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  22  5 22 SC  20  297.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158092 DIBYENDU  SARDAR Male No  23  1 23 ST  4  293.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213733 JANNATUN  ISLAM Female No  24 24 UR  6  293.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346184 SOHAN  ZAMAN Male No  25 25 UR  11  283.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433117 NAFISHA  KHATUN Female No  26  5 26 OBC-B  2  281.00  73.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815462 SUDIP  DAS Male No  27 27 UR  3  281.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089366 SOLAIMAN  SAHAJI Male No  28 28 UR  2  280.00  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A001377338 AABDHIZ  CHATTERJEE Male No  29 29 UR  5  275.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768583 SOURAV  RAY Male No  30  6 30 SC  7  269.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464213 RAJAT  GHOSH Male No  31  6 31 OBC-B  12  267.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710366 MD  ISHTEYAQUE Male No  32  7 32 OBC-A  18  265.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063941 RUMANA  BAIDYA Female No  33 33 UR  3  263.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275946 MEHERAB  ALAM Male No  34  8 34 OBC-A  17  255.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299989 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  35  7 35 SC  19  255.00  58.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251792 BURHAN  SARDAR Male No  36  9 36 OBC-A  7  233.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index
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Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A002179473 TOUFIQUE AHAMED 

MOLLA

Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  8  352.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911992 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  3  2 2 OBC-A  3  351.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393431 MEHEDI HASAN MOLLA Male No  4  3 3 OBC-A  4  348.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274045 MD MONTASIRUL ISLAM Male No  7  4 4 OBC-A  4  341.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021880 RAMIJ  MOLLA Male No  11  5 5 OBC-A  4  323.00  74.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807511 ISHA  MONDAL Female No  21  6 6 OBC-A  11  299.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710366 MD  ISHTEYAQUE Male No  32  7 7 OBC-A  18  265.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275946 MEHERAB  ALAM Male No  34  8 8 OBC-A  17  255.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251792 BURHAN  SARDAR Male No  36  9 9 OBC-A  7  233.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000986509 SUVODEEP  BISWAS Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  2  348.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327930 SURAJ  MONDAL Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  7  326.00  81.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402756 SUBHRADEEP  KARMAKAR Male No  13  3 3 OBC-B  18  322.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207968 NISHIT KIRON KARMAKAR Male No  14  4 4 OBC-B  7  319.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433117 NAFISHA  KHATUN Female No  26  5 5 OBC-B  2  281.00  73.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464213 RAJAT  GHOSH Male No  31  6 6 OBC-B  12  267.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001274683 SOUMIK  SAHA Male No  6  1 1 SC  3  343.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984751 CHHANDAK JYOTI MANDAL Male No  8  2 2 SC  1  331.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572409 ANUSHKA  MONDAL Female No  10  3 3 SC  10  324.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222844 RAHUL  SARKAR Male No  17  4 4 SC  9  310.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365144 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  22  5 5 SC  20  297.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768583 SOURAV  RAY Male No  30  6 6 SC  7  269.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299989 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  35  7 7 SC  19  255.00  58.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001158092 DIBYENDU  SARDAR Male No  23  1 1 ST  4  293.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


